502593031 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639248

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| PLUM PRODUCTS LTD | 11/15/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PLUM PRODUCTS HOLDINGS PTY LTD | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | SUITE 303, 156 MILITARY ROAD, NEUTRAL BAY, | |
| City: | NEW SOUTH WALES | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 2089 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12812562 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, PC

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MJP-103NP | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. | |
| Signature: | /Robert H. Berdo, Jr./ | |
| Date: 12/06/2013 | | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_MJP_103#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0052 OP \$40.00 12812562

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| WHEREAS | PLUM PRODUCTS LTD | , hereinafter referred to collectively as |
|--|--|--|
| the assignor, ow | ns the patent rights to a certain impro | ovement relating to TRAMPOLINE, |
| instrument; said | 's declaration for said application be filed in the United States Patent and | sing executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this Trademark Office; |
| [X] a patent app Serial No. 12/81 | | nited States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2010, |
| | tion having been filed under the Pater GB2009/000066, the United States of | nt Cooperation Treaty on <u>January 9, 2009,</u> America being designated. |
| Wales 2089, Ausinterest in and to invention and an prolongations the | stralia, hereinafter referred to as the a b said application, including any and by and all patents which may be grant ereof; | atd of Suite 303, 156 Military Road, Neutral Bay, New South assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said the entire right, title, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said the entire for, including any and all renewals, reissues, and eration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable |
| consideration pa assignor hereby exclusive right, t and in and to sa reissues, and pro and enjoy said a all patents which the rights, power or terms of any a for the use and manner | id by said assignee to said assignor, to assigns, sells, and transfers to said a title, and interest in and to said application and any and all patent plongations thereof; said assignee, an application, including any and all divormay be granted therefor, including a rs, privileges, and advantages in anyund all such patents when granted, included benefit of said assignee, and said a | the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and cation, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, is that may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, is a said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, isions and continuations thereof, and said invention and any and any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term cluding any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a |
| | | the same, if this assignment had not been made. |
| assigns, any and | | on the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, |
| on said application | on, and on any and all divisions and a ssigns, in accordance herewith. | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's |
| | EXECUTED, this / day of _ | November , 2013 |
| WITNESSES: | | ASSIGNOR: While Signature: |
| Signature: | Fe 30 | Signature: While Iff |
| Name: | YILU TIAN | Company Name: PLUM PRODUCTS LTD |
| Address: 3/3 | 22 Harrow Rd | Name of Company Official: HAGETON JOWATHAN |
| Stanmore, NSW. 2048 | | Title: DIN JC RM SCHAHAROR |
| Signature: | Khili. | |
| Name: Dow | | |
| Address: 1 Sfc | onecrop Rd, Nth Turn | (MWYC) |

RABIN & BERDO, PC, Washington, DC

RECORDED: 12/06/2013

NSW , 2074.

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0053